

#### OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL

One Dent Drive | Lewisburg, PA 17837 office: 570-577-1149 | fax: 570-577-7583 bucknell.edu

## 2018 AUG 23 PM 1: 56

**Received & Inspected** 

AUG 222018

FCC Mailroom

August 21, 2018

Via UPS Overnight

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Attention: Albert Shuldiner, Chief of Audio Division, Media Bureau Office of the Secretary 9050 Junction Drive Annapolis Junction, MD 20701

Dear Secretary Dortch:

Bucknell University, licensee for Station WVBU-FM Lewisburg, Pennsylvania, submits the enclosed Certification as required by the terms of the Consent Decree entered on August 21, 2015.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Lynda Meinke Assistant Counsel

cc: Brent Papson, Director of Campus Activities and Student Media

# Received & Inspected AUG 222018 FCC Mailroom

### **CERTIFICATION OF BRENT PAPSON**

### Under the terms of WVBU-FM's Consent Decree, August 21, 2015

I, Brent Papson, certify as follows as required by the Commission's August 21, 2015 Consent Decree concerning Bucknell University's non-commercial educational radio station, WVBU-FM Lewisburg PA (Facility ID No. 7722) (the "Station"):

- 1. I am employed by Bucknell University as the Director of Campus Activities and Student Media. In this capacity, I have responsibility for advising students in the operation of the University's non-commercial educational radio station, WVBU-FM (the "Station").
- 2. I conducted an audit of the Station's public file on August 17, 2018.
- 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, WVBU-FM's public file complies with the Public File Rule at 47 C.F.R. 73.3527. WVBU-FM's public file was published online on the public file system hosted by the FCC on February 28, 2018.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

20/18

Date

Brent Papson Director of Campus Activities and Student Media